OP \$240.00 778707;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORBIMAGE Inc.		12/10/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GeoEye Imagery Collection Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	21700 Atlantic Boulevard	
City:	Dulles	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77870725	EYEON
Serial Number:	77870723	EYEQ
Registration Number:	3529980	GEOEYE
Registration Number:	3370534	GEOEYE
Registration Number:	2039409	ORBIMAGE
Registration Number:	2091116	ORBVIEW
Registration Number:	3470977	SEE THE WORLD
Registration Number:	1700341	TRIFID
Registration Number:	1698907	TRIFID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3034732709

Email: aaroppel@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel

REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0542

TRADEMARK

900154381

Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP, PO Box 8749 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37538	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel	
Signature:	/Andrew Roppel/	
Date:	02/09/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ORBIMAGE Name Change#page1.tif source=ORBIMAGE Name Change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0543



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ORBIMAGE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORBIMAGE INC." TO "GEOEYE IMAGERY COLLECTION SYSTEMS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 9:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

DATE: 02-02-10

AUTHENTICATION: 7793155

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0544

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2315903

100090907

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:30 PM 01/29/2010 FILED 09:30 PM 01/29/2010 SRV 100090907 - 2315903 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ORBIMAGE INC.

ORBIMAGE Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That on December 10, 2009, the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board") duly adopted a resolution to amend the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

1. The first sentence of ARTICLE I shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The name of the corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is GeoEye Imagery Collection Systems Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of the Board of Directors, the sole stockholder of the Corporation, by written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law, approved the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That on March 6, 2009, the Board duly adopted a resolution, in accordance with Section 133 of the General Corporation Law, to change the registered agent of the Corporation in the State of Delaware to The Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, New Castle County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this /othday of December, 2009.

ORBIMAGE INC.

William L. Warren

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 02/09/2010